
Special Notice to Tenderers Concerning Compulsory Site Visit/ Quotation Briefing for Quotation 

Q/003(S)/2025 

The following quotation is to be submitted to the Pengerusi, Jawatankuasa Sebut Harga JKR Sarawak, 

Pejabat Timbalan Pengarah (Aset), JKR Sarawak, Tingkat 19 (Zone B), Wisma Saberkas, Jalan Tun 

Abang Haji Openg, 93582 Kuching not later than 12:00 noon on the closing date as specified below.  

Quotation documents may be obtained from Cawangan Ukur Bahan, Ibu Pejabat JKR, Tingkat 11, Wisma 

Saberkas, Jalan Tun Abang Haji Openg, 93582 Kuching, Sarawak on payment of the specified document 

deposit (if relevant) and document fee. Tender deposit where specified shall accompany the tender. 

Quotation No. Q/003(S)/2025 

2nd REQUOTE: MINOR UPGRADING WORKS AT LEVEL 19TH, WISMA SABERKAS, KUCHING 

[DEPUTY DIRECTOR (HUMAN RESOURCE & CORPORATE AFFAIR SECTOR OFFICE) AT ZONE A2] 

 

Compulsory Site Briefing & Site Visit: 

Date (Briefing/ Visit) : 07 April 2025 (Monday) 

Venue   : 11.30am at Road & Civil Engineering Assets (RCEA) Branch Meeting 

   Room, 14th Floor, Wisma Saberkas 

Contact Person & Tel : Ar. Inessa Farhana Binti Jamil (Tel.: 082-231351/ Fax.: 082-203344)  

 

Notes: 

1. For company Sdn. Bhd. or Bhd., the authorised person or representative attending the site briefing 

and site visit shall be authorised personnel duly supported by a Board of Director’s Resolution which 

is signed by the majority of the directors. The attendance of the director of the company being the 

authorized personnel is preferred. 

 

2. As for Partnership company, the representative attending the site briefing and site visit shall be 

authorised personnel duly supported by Power of Attorney or Letter of Authorisation which is signed 

by majority of the partners. The attendance of the partner of the company being the authorized 

personnel is preferred. 

 

3. In the case of Sole Proprietorship, the representative shall be the sole proprietor or senior staff or 

top management staff of the company. The presence of senior or top management staff of the 

company requires Letter of Authorisation from the sole proprietor. 

 

4. Proof of tenderer’s attendance eg. verified attendance slip or any other form as given / specified in 

site visit and quotation briefing is prerequisite for the purchase of all quotation documents and the 

same document shall be submitted together with the quotation document for technical compliance 

evaluation. 

 

UPKJ Class: F (Bumiputera/ Non- Bumiputera) Head: II Subhead: 3a or 5a, and  

CIDB (PPK) Registered  

 

[for Company/ Firm registered in Kuching District Only] 

 

CLOSING DATE: Tuesday, 22 April 2025 

DOCUMENT FEE: RM25.00 


